502945176 08/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2991774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOTA SCIENTIFIC MANAGEMENT PTY LTD.	05/28/2014
BIOTA EUROPE LIMITED	05/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAXIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	675 US HIGHWAY #1
City:	NORTH BRUNSWICK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12679334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528764087

Email: temp2@vhpglobalip.com

Correspondent Name: VIKSNINS HARRIS & PADYS PLLP Address Line 1: 7900 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 670**

Address Line 4: **BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01535.003US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. HARRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Harris, Reg. No., 37,346/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=01535.003US1 - ASSIGNMENT TO BE FILED0001#page1.tif source=01535.003US1 - ASSIGNMENT TO BE FILED0001#page2.tif source=01535.003US1 - ASSIGNMENT TO BE FILED0001#page3.tif source=01535.003US1 - ASSIGNMENT TO BE FILED0001#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033584 FRAME: 0815

502945176

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT made as of the day of, 2	
Europe Limited, a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom,	
265 Strand, London, United Kingdom WC2R 1BH, Biota Scientific Managem	
company organized under the laws of Victoria, Australia, with offices at Unit 10,	585 Blackburn
Road, Notting Hill, Victoria, Australia 3168 and their respective affiliates	
"Assignors") and Taxis Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized und	
Delaware with offices at 675 US Highway #1, North Brunswick, NJ 08902 ("Assi	gnee"):

WHEREAS, Assignors own all of the right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications and patent disclosures listed on <u>Schedule "A"</u> attached hereto, together with all continuations in part, divisions, reissues, re-examination certificates, renewals, additions or extensions thereof, and any patents and patent applications based on, claiming priority from or corresponding to the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignors in and to the Patents and the inventions claimed therein (collectively, the "Patent Rights"), for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any applications and registrations therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent Rights, with right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this instrument.

BIOTA EUROPE LIMITED

By:

Its: Director

BIOTA SCIENTIFIC MANAGEMENT PTY LTD

_	Mul	
By	E AMARIA	_
Its	Director	THE PARTY
	acknowledged him's, a company formed under the law thorized to do so, executed the with	s of the United
WITNESS may hand and officia	l seal the day and year aforesaid.	
that he, as such officer, being authorized to purposes herein contained by signing his name	agement Pty Ltd, an Australian do so, executed the within insti	company, and
WITH LOD May hard and office	i boar into day and your aroroma.	4
	VAM	\sim

2

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignment.

TAXIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By:

Its:

3

Schedule "A"

"Patents"

International Application # Int. Publication # Title

1. PCT/GB2007/001012	WO2007/107758	Antibacterial Agents
2. PCT/GB2008/003200	WO2009/037485	Antibacterial. Agents
3. PCT/GB2008/003208	WO2009/040507	Substituted Benamidines
		as Antibacterial Agents
4. PCT/AU2012/00416	WO2012/142671	Aromatic Amides and Uses
		thereof

Provisional Application #

Title

AU2014901885

Compounds for the treatment of antibacterial infections